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PGS Flytek 1600 forklift

All files are recorded 32bit, 192 kHz, with R@DE NTG1 and FEL
Clippy XLR EM272 microphones, Sound Devices MixPre-6 Il recorder.
Library contains wav files of driving and exterior foley, mechanical and
electrical sounds. It is also available in UCS.

Tracklist:

arriving fast
arriving slow
cockpit button 1
cockpit button 2
cockpit button 3
driving fast
driving slow

horn long
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horn several shorts

10. horn short

11. key into steering wheel 1
12. key into steering wheel 2
13. key out of steering wheel 1
14. key out of steering wheel 2



15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

pass by fast

pass by slow

pulling away fast
pulling away slow
revving long

revving several shorts
revving short

turn on, idle, turn off



